
2024 Coastal Alabama Community College - North Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 23, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-24   Conf: 19-17   Home: 13-9   Away: 14-10   Neutral: 0-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (449), Opp (41)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Gary, Jeremiah .427 35-35 117 38 50 6 0 2 15 62 .530 17 7 12 0 .521 1 0 13-13 74 0 2 .974
7 Guilliams, Elijah .344 32-30 90 23 31 10 0 4 18 53 .589 9 11 18 0 .455 2 0 5-7 25 0 1 .962
29 Young, Pace .337 32-27 92 24 31 4 0 0 15 35 .380 14 4 16 0 .441 1 0 12-16 41 0 0 1.000
3 Hart, Broox .313 34-34 96 26 30 1 1 0 13 33 .344 13 2 18 0 .398 2 0 15-16 59 13 12 .857
22 McAnally, Ethan .311 33-33 106 25 33 5 0 4 28 50 .472 19 5 24 0 .435 1 0 0-3 138 3 4 .972
1 Smith, Will .184 28-20 49 6 9 1 1 0 4 12 .245 6 3 16 0 .310 0 2 2-3 36 10 1 .979
30 30 .500 2-2 6 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .667 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
24 Morrow, Taylor .500 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 2.000 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Vicente, Luis .390 20-19 59 6 23 3 0 1 21 29 .492 7 0 9 0 .448 1 0 5-5 11 11 5 .815
23 Eurgil, DJ .359 18-12 39 7 14 2 0 1 10 19 .487 1 2 6 1 .405 0 1 3-3 53 0 4 .930
33 Jarrell, Drew .275 25-22 51 9 14 3 0 3 10 26 .510 9 0 21 0 .383 0 0 1-1 109 1 1 .991
12 Riggs, Kobe .273 17-13 33 5 9 2 0 4 11 23 .697 5 2 8 0 .400 0 0 2-2 13 0 1 .929
18 Brock, Colton .234 25-14 47 16 11 2 1 1 6 18 .383 7 1 10 0 .333 2 1 6-7 24 6 2 .938
4 Pope, Rustin .226 26-16 53 13 12 2 1 2 12 22 .415 10 5 12 0 .391 1 0 3-3 40 0 4 .909
16 Liner, Kyle .200 9-0 10 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .300 1 2 3 0 .385 0 0 1-1 3 2 0 1.000
11 Carlos, Tucker .184 20-6 38 6 7 2 0 2 10 15 .395 2 0 13 0 .220 1 0 0-0 15 7 2 .917
2 Smith, Blake .182 26-21 55 6 10 0 0 0 10 10 .182 8 1 11 0 .288 2 1 6-6 19 2 3 .875
34 Bowen, Blake .167 8-2 6 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .333 0 0 2 0 .167 0 1 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
5 Davis, Jay .143 19-14 28 6 4 0 0 0 2 4 .143 4 2 3 0 .294 0 0 1-1 14 0 1 .933
17 Hardy, Ashton .000 5-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 13 0 1 .929
21 Morgan, Noah .000 14-3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
27 Scott, Trey .000 10-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .300 35-35 983 219 295 46 4 25 189 424 .431 132 49 208 1 .404 14 6 75-87 707 60 53 .935
Opponents .285 35-35 801 195 228 42 3 19 167 333 .416 135 51 144 3 .414 12 9 52-60 559 170 44 .943

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
32 Miller, Brandon 0.00 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 .071 0 0 0 0 0
7 Guilliams, Elijah 1.29 1-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 1 1 1 4 8 0 0 0 .043 2 1 0 0 0
22 McAnally, Ethan 2.13 2-0 4 2 1 0-0 0 12.2 8 5 3 9 11 0 0 0 .170 1 2 0 0 0
12 Riggs, Kobe 3.68 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 7.1 4 3 3 5 5 0 0 0 .444 0 2 0 0 0
28 Hicks, Harrison 4.26 2-3 13 2 0 0-0 1 25.1 15 14 12 23 23 0 0 0 .179 5 3 0 0 0
14 Tharpe, Wyatt 4.61 3-0 9 8 2 1-0 0 41.0 43 27 21 15 33 0 0 3 .254 9 2 0 0 0
19 Veronezi, Mason 4.85 1-3 5 5 2 0-0 0 26.0 18 15 14 5 15 0 0 2 .182 0 4 0 0 0
5 Davis, Jay 4.91 2-0 6 4 1 0-0 0 22.0 20 18 12 18 16 0 0 0 .225 3 6 0 0 0
20 Ervin, Joey 5.02 0-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 14.1 18 21 8 13 17 0 0 1 .243 7 2 0 0 0
16 Liner, Kyle 5.06 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 7 5 3 1 4 0 0 1 .280 1 2 0 0 0
9 DeMotts, Ace 5.40 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 2 5 3 4 4 0 0 0 .111 0 1 0 0 0
21 Morgan, Noah 7.77 2-0 13 3 0 0-0 0 22.0 30 22 19 9 18 0 0 2 .333 3 5 0 0 0
31 Hauser, TJ 8.27 2-4 8 2 0 0-0 0 16.1 29 28 15 9 11 0 0 0 .341 2 4 0 0 0
29 Young, Pace 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 .182 0 0 0 0 0
27 Scott, Trey 10.24 0-0 9 1 0 0-0 0 9.2 14 15 11 9 6 0 0 0 .341 1 5 0 0 0
15 Vaks, Luke 13.50 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 10 15 15 12 11 0 0 1 .263 0 3 0 0 0
8 Marquez, Logan 14.29 1-1 6 4 0 0-0 0 5.2 5 9 9 10 8 0 0 0 .238 3 2 0 0 0
34 Bowen, Blake 22.50 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.92 16-14 115 35 6 3 1 238.2 230 212 157 150 197 0 0 10 .243 37 44 0 0 0
Opponents 5.08 19-8 71 26 4 2 2 210.2 232 168 119 100 177 0 0 16 .779 20 50 0 0 0



2024 Coastal Alabama Community College - North Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 23, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
29 Young, Pace 41 41 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Liner, Kyle 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Veronezi, Mason 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Scott, Trey 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 30 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Bowen, Blake 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Vaks, Luke 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Jarrell, Drew 111 109 1 1 .991 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Smith, Will 47 36 10 1 .979 6 0 0 — 0 0
10 Gary, Jeremiah 76 74 0 2 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 McAnally, Ethan 145 138 3 4 .972 10 0 0 — 0 0
7 Guilliams, Elijah 26 25 0 1 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Brock, Colton 32 24 6 2 .938 3 0 0 — 0 0
5 Davis, Jay 15 14 0 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Eurgil, DJ 57 53 0 4 .930 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Riggs, Kobe 14 13 0 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Hardy, Ashton 14 13 0 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Carlos, Tucker 24 15 7 2 .917 4 0 0 — 0 0
4 Pope, Rustin 44 40 0 4 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Tharpe, Wyatt 11 6 4 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Smith, Blake 24 19 2 3 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hart, Broox 84 59 13 12 .857 8 0 0 — 0 0
13 Vicente, Luis 27 11 11 5 .815 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Hauser, TJ 5 2 1 2 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Morgan, Noah 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Ervin, Joey 4 0 0 4 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 DeMotts, Ace 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Morrow, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Hicks, Harrison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Miller, Brandon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Marquez, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 820 707 60 53 .935 31 0 0 — 0 0
Opponents 773 559 170 44 .943 36 23 6 .793 4 0


